THE DATASHEET OF
SZP6SMB27AT3G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 07/15/19
TVS Diodes
Surface Mount  >  600W  >  SZP6SMB Series

TVS Diodes
Surface Mount  >  600W  >  SZP6SMB Series
Electrical Characteristics - For Unidirectional
Component Component
Marking
Breakdown Voltage
VC @ IPP
(Note 8)
VBR C Typ.
(Note 9)VRWM
(Note 6)
IR @
VRWM
VBR @ IT (V) (Note 7) @ IT VC IPP
Volts µA MIN NOM MAX mA Volts  Amps %/°C pF
SZP6SMB6.8AT3G 6V8A 5.8 1000 6.45 6.8 7.14 10 10.5 57 0.057 2380
SZP6SMB7.5AT3G 7V5A 6.4 500 7.13 7.51 7.88 10 11.3 53 0.061 2180
SZP6SMB8.2AT3G 8V2A 7.02 200 7.79 8.2 8.61 10 12.1 50 0.065 2015
SZP6SMB9.1AT3G 9V1A 7.78 50 8.65 9.1 9.55 1 13.4 45 0.068 1835
SZP6SMB10AT3G 10A 8.55 10 9.5 10 10.5 1 14.5 41 0.073 1690
SZP6SMB12AT3G 12A 10.2 5 11.4 12 12.6 1 16.7 36 0.078 1435
SZP6SMB13AT3G 13A 11.1 5 12.4 13.05 13.7 1 18.2 33 0.081 1335
SZP6SMB15AT3G 15A 12.8 5 14.3 15.05 15.8 1 21.2 28 0.084 1175
SZP6SMB16AT3G 16A 13.6 5 15.2 16 16.8 1 22.5 27 0.086 1110
SZP6SMB18AT3G 18A 15.3 5 17.1 18 18.9 1 25.2 24 0.088 1000
SZP6SMB20AT3G 20A 17.1 5 19 20 21 1 27.7 22 0.09 910
SZP6SMB22AT3G 22A 18.8 5 20.9 22 23.1 1 30.6 20 0.092 835
SZP6SMB24AT3G 24A 20.5 5 22.8 24 25.2 1 33.2 18 0.094 775
SZP6SMB27AT3G 27A 23.1 5 25.7 27.05 28.4 1 37.5 16 0.096 700
SZP6SMB30AT3G 30A 25.6 5 28.5 30 31.5 1 41.4 14.4 0.097 635
SZP6SMB33AT3G 33A 28.2 5 31.4 33.05 34.7 1 45.7 13.2 0.098 585
SZP6SMB36AT3G 36A 30.8 5 34.2 36 37.8 1 49.9 12 0.099 540
SZP6SMB39AT3G 39A 33.3 5 37.1 39.05 41 1 53.9 11.2 0.1 500
SZP6SMB43AT3G 43A 36.8 5 40.9 43.05 45.2 1 59.3 10.1 0.101 460
SZP6SMB47AT3G 47A 40.2 5 44.7 47.05 49.4 1 64.8 9.3 0.101 425
SZP6SMB51AT3G 51A 43.6 5 48.5 51.05 53.6 1 70.1 8.6 0.102 395
SZP6SMB56AT3G 56A 47.8 5 53.2 56 58.8 1 77 7.8 0.103 365
SZP6SMB62AT3G 62A 53 5 58.9 62 65.1 1 85 7.1 0.104 335
SZP6SMB68AT3G 68A 58.1 5 64.6 68 71.4 1 92 6.5 0.104 305
SZP6SMB75AT3G 75A 64.1 5 71.3 75.05 78.8 1 103 5.8 0.105 280
SZP6SMB91AT3G 91A 77.8 5 86.5 91 95.5 1 125 4.8 0.106 235
SZP6SMB100AT3G 100A 85.5 5 95 100 105 1 137 4.4 0.106 215
SZP6SMB120AT3G 120A 102 5 114 120 126 1 165 3.6 0.107 185
SZP6SMB130AT3G 130A 111 5 124 130.5 137 1 179 3.3 0.107 170
SZP6SMB150AT3G 150A 128 5 143 150.5 158 1 207 2.9 0.108 150
SZP6SMB160AT3G 160A 136 5 152 160 168 1 219 2.7 0.108 140
SZP6SMB180AT3G 180A 154 5 171 180 189 1 246 2.4 0.108 130
SZP6SMB200AT3G 200A 171 5 190 200 210 1 274 2.2 0.108 115
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 07/15/19
TVS Diodes
Surface Mount  >  600W  >  SZP6SMB Series
Electrical Characteristics - For Bidirectional
Component
Component
Marking
VRWM
(Note 6)
IR @
VRWM
Breakdown Voltage
VC @ IPP
(Note 8)
VBR
C Typ.
(Note 9)VBR @ IT (V) (Note 7) @ IT VC IPP
Volts µA MIN NOM MAX mA Volts  Amps %/°C pF
SZP6SMB11CAT3G 11C 9.4 5 10.5 11.05 11.6 1 15.6 38 0.075 865
SZP6SMB12CAT3G 12C 10.2 5 11.4 12 12.6 1 16.7 36 0.078 800
SZP6SMB15CAT3G 15C 12.8 5 14.3 15.05 15.8 1 21.2 28 0.084 645
SZP6SMB16CAT3G 16C 13.6 5 15.2 16 16.8 1 22.5 27 0.086 610
SZP6SMB18CAT3G 18C 15.3 5 17.1 18 18.9 1 25.2 24 0.088 545
SZP6SMB20CAT3G 20C 17.1 5 19 20 21 1 27.7 22 0.09 490
SZP6SMB22CAT3G 22C 18.8 5 20.9 22 23.1 1 30.6 20 0.09 450
SZP6SMB24CAT3G 24C 20.5 5 22.8 24 25.2 1 33.2 18 0.094 415
SZP6SMB27CAT3G 27C 23.1 5 25.7 27.05 28.4 1 37.5 16 0.096 370
SZP6SMB30CAT3G 30C 25.6 5 28.5 30 31.5 1 41.4 14.4 0.097 335
SZP6SMB33CAT3G 33C 28.2 5 31.4 33.05 34.7 1 45.7 13.2 0.098 305
SZP6SMB36CAT3G 36C 30.8 5 34.2 36 37.8 1 49.9 12 0.099 280
SZP6SMB39CAT3G 39C 33.3 5 37.1 39.05 41 1 53.9 11.2 0.1 260
SZP6SMB43CAT3G 43C 36.8 5 40.9 43.05 45.2 1 59.3 10.1 0.101 240
SZP6SMB47CAT3G 47C 40.2 5 44.7 47.05 49.4 1 64.8 9.3 0.101 220
SZP6SMB51CAT3G 51C 43.6 5 48.5 51.05 53.6 1 70.1 8.6 0.102 205
SZP6SMB56CAT3G 56C 47.8 5 53.2 56 58.8 1 77 7.8 0.103 185
SZP6SMB62CAT3G 62C 53 5 58.9 62 65.1 1 85 7.1 0.104 170
SZP6SMB68CAT3G 68C 58.1 5 64.6 68 71.4 1 92 6.5 0.104 155
SZP6SMB82CAT3G 82C 70.1 5 77.9 82 86.1 1 113 5.3 0.105 130
6.	A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than the DC or
continuous peak operating voltage level.
7.	 VBR  measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
8.	Surge current waveform per Figure 2 and derate per Figure 3 of the General Data − 600 Watt at the beginning of this group.

Disclaimer Notice at:  www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
SMB TVS
Type Code
CA Bi-Directional TVS
A Uni Directional TVS
Zener Automotive
SZ P6SMB CA T3
Tape/Reel Designator
G
Pb Free Plating
xx
VBR VOLTAGE
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
2
Anode
1
Cathode
LFXXXX
YMAWW
XXXX =Device Code
Y =Year
M =Month
A =Assembly Location
WW =Lot Code
Tape and Reel Specification
0.47
(12.0)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.52
(13.3)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
13.0 (330)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.061 DIA(1.55)
Cover tape
Cathode mark for
uni-directional components
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View SZP6SMB27AT3G on WIN SOURCE
ON Semiconductor Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution